

Cr.MMO NO. 156 of 2021

25.03.2021

Present: Mr.Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1.

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021

Notice. Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, learned Deputy Advocate
General, appears, waives and accepts service of notice on
behalf of respondent No.1-State.

Notice, returnable on 03.05.2021, on taking steps
within two days, be issued to respondents NO.2 to 7.

Reply by the appearing party be filed within four
weeks.

Cr.M.P. No. 519 of 2021

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 25, 2021
(Purohit)