

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021

24.8.2021 Present: Mr.Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 *ex parte* vide order dated 9.8.2021.

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021 and Cr.MP No. 519 of 2021

Four weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate to file reply and Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 5. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 also be filed in the meanwhile.

Rejoinder(s), thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **28th October, 2021**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

24th August, 2021
(Keshav)