

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021

30.11.2021 Present: Mr.Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 ex parte vide order dated 9.8.2021.

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021 and Cr.M.P. No. 519 of 2021

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 as well as respondent No. 2 to 5, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder(s) thereto be filed within three weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on **25th February, 2022.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

30th November, 2021
(Keshav)

