

Dinesh Jain & another Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021

4.5.2022

Present: Mr.Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.M.A. Safee, Advocate, vice Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 ex parte vice order dated 9.8.2021.

Cr.MMO No. 156 of 2021 & Cr.MP No. 519 of 2021

Further two weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file replies. Rejoinders thereto within three weeks, thereafter.

List after five weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

4th May, 2022
(Keshav)