

Dinesh Jain & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 156/2021

10.04.2023 Present: Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. AG with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. AG, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 5.

Respondents No. 6 and 7 are *ex parte*.

Cr. MMO No. 156/2021 & Cr. MP No. 519/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder.
List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th April, 2023
(raman)