

Dinesh Jain & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.156 of 2021

23.08.2023 Present: Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate vice Mr. Vikram Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.
Respondents No. 6 and 7 are already ex-parte.

Cr.MMO No.156/2021 & Cr.MP No. 519 of 2021

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and
is granted four weeks' further time to file rejoinder.

August 23, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge