

Dinesh Jain & anr. vs. State of H.P & ors.

Cr. MMO No.156/2021

20.3.2024

Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 5.
Respondents No.6 & 7 already *ex-parte*.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to reconstruct the record. List thereafter. In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, be filed.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th March, 2024
(CS)