

Dinesh Jain & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No.156/2021

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2 to 5.

Respondents No.6 & 7 already *ex parte*.

Since counsel representing the petitioner had to leave the Court abruptly on account of illness, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 23.08.2024, on or before which date, rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

July 16, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge