

Dinesh Jain and another vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MMO No.156 of 2021

16.10.2024 Present None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for the respondent.

Since there is none to represent the petitioner, list this matter on 6.11.2024.

In the meanwhile, parties may complete the pleadings, if not already completed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 16,2024
(shankar)