

Dinesh Jain & ors. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 156 of 2021

6.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat & Mr. Mohinder Zharaick Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioners, list after eight weeks.

Cr.M.P. No.3723 of 2022

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to do the needful on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 6, 2024

(kalpana/Kiran)