

Dinesh Jain & Others versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.156 of 2021

18.07.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 5.

Since, no one is appearing on behalf of the petitioner, as such, the case is ordered to be taken up after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 18, 2025 (ps)