

Dinesh Jain & Others versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No. 156 of 2021

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

 Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

 Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 5.

Let fresh status report on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **8th October, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 10, 2025 (ps)