

DINESH JAIN AND ANR Versus STATE OF HP AND ORS

CRMMO-156 of 2021

04.05.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra & Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocates, for respondents No.2 to 5.

Despite repeated pass-overs, none has come present on behalf of the petitioner, however, in the interest of justice, list on 25.06.2026.

May 04, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge